

>

SLP(C)No. 7608 OF 2000

ITEM No.MM

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7608/2000

(From the order and judgment dated 22.2.2000 in Appeal No.1426/99 in Notice of Motion no ni
1 of 1999 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

HIMANSHU SURESHCHANDRA JHAVERI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA SURESHCHANDRA JHAVERI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla.,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On being mentioned taken on board.

There seems to be some error in the order dated 26th August, 2003. After hearing learned cou
nseel for the parties we substitute clause 2 and clause 3 in the consent order. Clasue 2 now w
ill get substituted by the following :

2. The amount recoverable from the LIC policy amounting to Rs,2,34,000/- shall be released by
Protho notary and paid to the said Usha Sureshchandra Jhaveri subject to future adjustment.

: 2 :

Clause 3 now will get substituted by the following :

3. The injunction granted by the High Court in regard to various properties as per first order
dated 29th August, 1996 shall continue to operate.

The original order as well as certified copy shall contain the amended order as stated above

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
Court Master